Test Report issued under the responsibility of:
TEST REPORT
IEC 62133-2
Secondary cells and batteries containing alkaline or other non-acid
electrolytes – Safety requirements for portable sealed secondary cells,
and for batteries made from them, for use in portable applications –
Part 2: Lithium systems
Report Number. .............................. : TSZ25EC075A02-01

27, issued by Shenzhen Tiansu Calibration and Testing Co., Ltd.
- Type reference 1ICR19/66-2 is IEC 61960-3:2017 designation which is identical model GP-18650-1S2P
except for model designation.
- Detailed information of the battery, as following:
Product Name: Rechargeable Li-ion Battery
Type Battery
Model GP-18650-1S2P
Rated Capacity 3600mAh
Nominal Voltage 3.7V
Recommend Charging Voltage 4.2V
Upper Limit Charging Voltage 4.23V
Recommend Charging Current 720mA
Maximum Charging Current 1200mA
Recommend Discharging Current 720mA
Maximum Discharging Current 2000mA
End-of-discharge Voltage 3.0V
End-of-charge Current 36mA
Operation Charge Temperature 0~45°C
Operation Discharge Temperature -20~60°C
Page 7 of 23   Report No.: TSZ25EC075A02-01
IEC 62133-2
Clause Requirement + Test Result - Remark Verdict
TRF No. IEC62133_2C
4 PARAMETER MEASUREMENT TOLERANCES P
Parameter measurement tolerances P
5 GENERAL SAFETY CONSIDERATIONS P
5.1 General P
Cells and batteries so designed and constructed
that they are safe under conditions of both intended
use and reasonably foreseeable misuse
P
5.2 Insulation and wiring P
The insulation resistance between the positive
terminal and externally exposed metal surfaces of
the battery (excluding electrical contact surfaces) is
not less than 5 MΩ
No metal (excluding electrical
contact surfaces) exists on the
battery surfaces.
N/A
Insulation resistance (MΩ) ....................................... : —
Internal wiring and insulation are sufficient to
withstand maximum anticipated current, voltage and
temperature requirements
P
Orientation of wiring maintains adequate clearances
and creepage distances between conductors
P
Mechanical integrity of internal connections
accommodates reasonably foreseeable misuse
P
5.3 Venting P
Battery cases and cells incorporate a pressure relief
mechanism or are constructed so that they relieve
excessive internal pressure at a value and rate that
will preclude rupture, explosion and self-ignition
Venting mechanism exists on
the cell.
P
Encapsulation used to support cells within an outer
casing does not cause the battery to overheat during
normal operation nor inhibit pressure relief
N/A
5.4 Temperature, voltage and current management P
Batteries are designed such that abnormal
temperature rise conditions are prevented